



GTPL HATHWAYS REVENUES INCREASE



G T P L Hathway Ltd (GTPL) has seen an increase in its revenues and posted a 19.3

percent growth in revenue for the quarter ended 30 June 2020 and 8.9 percent growth in the operating profit for its cable TV business (CATV business) The profit after tax grew 39.8 percent to ₹ 46.47 crore in Q1 2021 as compared to ₹ 33.23 crore in Q1 2020. All the three major segments of the company had operating profits.

GTPL reported consolidated revenue from operations at ₹ 495.46 crore in Q1 2021 as compared to ₹ 447.22 crore in Q1 2020. Consolidated total income for the period was ₹ 502 crore as compared to ₹ 456.05 crore in the corresponding year ago quarter. CATV business revenue was ₹ 412.53 crore in Q1 2021 as compared to ₹ 345.91 crore in Q1 2020. CATV business reported operating result of ₹ 50.17 crore for the period under review as compared to ₹ 46.06 crore for Q1 2020.

The company's internet services business (Ex-EPC Project numbers) revenue grew 34 percent to ₹ 52.65 crore in Q1 2021 from ₹ 39.29 crore in Q1 2020. The segment reported an operating profit of ₹ 5.34 crore in Q1 2021 as compared to an operating

loss of ₹ 0.18 crore in the corresponding year ago quarter. The company had been awarded Package B of the prestigious Bharat Net Phase-II project from the Gujarat Fibre Grid Network Ltd under Digital India Initiative (EPC Project) last year. GTPL reported revenue of ₹ 30.28 crore an operating profit of ₹ 2.01 crore from the EPC Project.

SONY - NETWORK18 REVENUES DOWN



S o n y P i c t u r e s Network India posted total revenue of ₹ 6,309.9 Cr in the financial year 2018-19,

versus ₹ 6,428.0 Cr in the previous year. The company's profit after tax also went down by 22.54% to ₹ 346.4 Cr against ₹ 447.2 Cr a year ago. In FY19, the broadcaster's revenue from operations decreased by 0.85% to ₹ 6,223.7 Cr, advertising income declined 13.55% to ₹ 3,178.6 Cr while subscription income declined 1.9% to ₹ 1,962.9 Cr.

Network18-owned Viacom 18 had recorded ₹ 24 Cr in operating losses in the fourth quarter of 2019. Whereas in the Q3 of FY20, Network 18's entertainment businesses — Viacom18, AETN18 and Indiacast — has recorded ₹ 1,137 Cr in operating revenue noting a drop of 4% from IN₹

1,184 recorded in the previous year. The EBITDA for the same quarter grew by 262% to IN₹ 245 Cr from IN₹ 68 Cr in Q3 FY19.

DEN INCREASES PROFITS



D e n Networks Ltd reported 3.8 percent lower consolidated

revenue for the quarter ended 30 June 2020. Consolidated operating profit for the period increased 55.2 percent. The company's profit after tax (PAT) saw a major increase.

Den reported consolidated operating revenues of ₹ 301.31 crore and ₹ 313.15 crore for Q1 2021 and Q1 2020 respectively. Consolidated EBITDA for Q1 2021 was ₹ 63.93 crore, for Q1 2020 it was ₹ 41.19 crore. PAT was ₹ 58.32 crore as compared to ₹ 14.31 crore in the corresponding year ago quarter. Total Income (revenue) for the period was at ₹ 364.47 crore as compared to ₹ 364.40 crore in Q1 2020. Den Networks has two major segments in Cable Business and Broadband Business.

Den reported 3.6 percent decline in total revenue for its Cable Business in Q1 2021 at ₹ 284.47 crore as compared to ₹ 295.17 crore in Q1 2020. The company reported 6.93 crore operating result for the quarter under review as compared to an operating loss (negative result) of ₹ 11.07 crore for Q1 2020. ■

The 29th

29-31 OCTOBER 2020
Borjoiy Sanjivani Centre,
Gandhinagar, Mumbai

SCAT2020

SAT & CABLE TV INDIA • MUMBAI

29 - 31 October 2020

Organised By:

Tel.: +91-22-62165303 Mob.: +91-7021850198/9945826427 Email: varun.gaba@nm-india.com/scat.sales@nm-india.com